LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 2, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Mike Johanns

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: Senate
State: NE

Service: 2009-2015

Most recent Congress: 113

Biography

A Senator from Nebraska. Born in Osage, lowa, June 18, 1950. B. A., St. Mary's College, Winona, Minn. , 1971. J. D.
Creighton University, Omaha, Nebr. , 1974. Practiced law. Lancaster County (Nebr. ) Board of Commissioners, 1983-
1987. Lincoln City Council, 1989-1991. Mayor of Lincoln, Nebr. , 1991-1998. Governor of Nebraska, 1999-2005.
Secretary of Agriculture in the Cabinet of President George W. Bush, 2005-2007. Elected as a Republican to the United
States Senate in 2008, and served from January 3, 2009, to January 3, 2015. Was not a candidate for reelection to the
Senate in 2014.

L egidative Activity (2009-2015)

Bills sponsored: 63
Bills cosponsored: 684

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action

113 S 1499 A hill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at Became Public Law No: 113-192.
278 Main Street in Chadron, Nebraska, as the "Sergeant Cory Mracek Updated Nov 26, 2014
Memorial Post Office".

113 S2809 A hill to require the Environmental Protection Agency to obtain a court Read twice and referred to the
order to garnish wages to pay a nontax debt. Committee on the Judiciary.

Updated Sep 15, 2014
113 S 2745  Abill to amend the National Trails System Act to direct the Secretary of the Read twice and referred to the

Interior to conduct a study on the feasibility of designating the Chief Committee on Energy and Natural
Standing Bear National Historic Trail, and for other purposes. Resources.
Updated Jul 31, 2014
113 A concurrent resolution recognizing caregiving as a profession and the Referred to the Committee on Health,
SCONRES extraordinary contributions of paid and family caregivers. Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of
42 measure as introduced:
Updated Jul 31, 2014
113 S 2633 UAC State Notification Act of 2014 Read twice and referred to the

Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Jul 21, 2014


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

113 S
2673

113 S
2270

113 S
2244

113 S
2520

113 S
1217

Title

United States-Israel Strategic Partnership Act of
2014

Insurance Capital Standards Clarification Act of
2014

Terrorism Risk Insurance Program
Reauthorization Act of 2014

FOIA Improvement Act of 2014

Housing Finance Reform and Taxpayer
Protection Act of 2014

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 113-296.
Updated Dec 19, 2014

Became Public Law No: 113-279.
Updated Dec 18, 2014

Message on House action received in Senate and at desk: House
amendment to Senate bill.
Updated Dec 11, 2014

Held at the desk.
Updated Dec 9, 2014

Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held.
Updated Dec 9, 2014

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

