



Mr. Mike Johanns

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** Senate

State: NE

Service: 2009–2015

Most recent Congress: 113

Biography

A Senator from Nebraska. Born in Osage, Iowa, June 18, 1950. B. A. , St. Mary's College, Winona, Minn. , 1971. J. D. , Creighton University, Omaha, Nebr. , 1974. Practiced law. Lancaster County (Nebr.) Board of Commissioners, 1983-1987. Lincoln City Council, 1989-1991. Mayor of Lincoln, Nebr. , 1991-1998. Governor of Nebraska, 1999-2005. Secretary of Agriculture in the Cabinet of President George W. Bush, 2005-2007. Elected as a Republican to the United States Senate in 2008, and served from January 3, 2009, to January 3, 2015. Was not a candidate for reelection to the Senate in 2014.

Legislative Activity (2009–2015)

Bills sponsored: 63

Bills cosponsored: 684

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
113 S 1499	A bill to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 278 Main Street in Chadron, Nebraska, as the "Sergeant Cory Mracek Memorial Post Office".	Became Public Law No: 113-192. Updated Nov 26, 2014
113 S 2809	A bill to require the Environmental Protection Agency to obtain a court order to garnish wages to pay a nontax debt.	Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Sep 15, 2014
113 S 2745	A bill to amend the National Trails System Act to direct the Secretary of the Interior to conduct a study on the feasibility of designating the Chief Standing Bear National Historic Trail, and for other purposes.	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. Updated Jul 31, 2014
113 SCONRES 42	A concurrent resolution recognizing caregiving as a profession and the extraordinary contributions of paid and family caregivers.	Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text of measure as introduced: Updated Jul 31, 2014
113 S 2633	UAC State Notification Act of 2014	Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Jul 21, 2014

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
113 S 2673	United States-Israel Strategic Partnership Act of 2014	Became Public Law No: 113-296. Updated Dec 19, 2014
113 S 2270	Insurance Capital Standards Clarification Act of 2014	Became Public Law No: 113-279. Updated Dec 18, 2014
113 S 2244	Terrorism Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization Act of 2014	Message on House action received in Senate and at desk: House amendment to Senate bill. Updated Dec 11, 2014
113 S 2520	FOIA Improvement Act of 2014	Held at the desk. Updated Dec 9, 2014
113 S 1217	Housing Finance Reform and Taxpayer Protection Act of 2014	Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Hearings held. Updated Dec 9, 2014